
                              

      RECORD OF SUMMARY TRIED IN A SUMMARY WAY UNDER CHAPTER
XXI OF CR.P.C. (Act II of 1974)

(BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK-ADALAT RAMTEK AT.RAMTEK
DIST.NAGPUR)

Sum. Cri. Case No. 823/2024                Exh.No.  : 

1. Date of commission of the offence : 21.09.2024
2. Date of complaint or report : 25.09.2024
3. Name of the complainant : Police Station Officer, Devlapar
4. Name of the accused, age and 

Residence
: Gadi Yadavrao Kuthe

Age : 58 yrs, Occu : Labour,
R/o:  Vadamba

5. Particulars of the offence :

           That on 21.09.2024 at from 15.40 Hrs, mouza Savra Fata, Tq. Ramtek

Dist.  Nagpur on public place you  willfully leave your cattle on street public

road contrary to any regulation and contravene the provision of section 110,

106  of  Bombay  Police  Act  and  thereby  committed  and  offence  punishable

under section 117 of the Bombay Police Act.
  Sd/-

     (H.S. Satpute)) 
Date : 14/12/2024.                                    Judicial Magistrate F.C., 

                 Ramtek.

6. Plea of the accused.  

Q.1  Have you received the copies of police papers?
Ans. Yes.
Qu.2 Have you understood the particulars of the offence now read over and 
         explained to you ?
Ans.  Yes.
Qu.3 Do you plead guilty ?
Ans.  Yes.
-----------------------------------------------            
(Signature/thumb impression of accused )   
                                                                            Before me, 

                                                                                 Sd/- 
     (H.S. Satpute) 

Date : 14/12/2024.                                    Judicial Magistrate F.C., 
                 Ramtek.



                              2        Exhibit No. 

O R D E R 

Accused  is  hereby convicted for the offence punishable under

Section 100, 106 of the Bombay Police Act & thereby committed an offence

punishable  under  Section  117  of  the  act  and  sentenced  to  pay  fine  of

Rs.300/- (Rs. Three Hundred only) in default of payment of fine he shall

suffer simple imprisonment for 1 (One) day vide section 252 of Criminal

Procedure Code 1973.

                                Sd/-
     (H.S. Satpute)

Date : 14/12/2024.                                    Judicial Magistrate F.C., 
                  Ramtek.


